letters of credit or other credit enhancements or reductions or

terminations of portion of the contract through cash settlement

in the event of downgrade in our credit ratings or adverse

changes in market prices For example in addition to limiting

our ability to conduct transactions if our credit ratings were

lowered to below investment grade and energy prices
decreased

by 15 percent in the first year and 20 percent in subsequent

years we estimate based on our positions outstanding at

December 31 2008 that we would have had to post additional

collateral of approximately $163.0 million

Our
utility

held cash deposits from other parties in the

amount of $0.2 million as of December 31 2008 decrease

from $12.5 million as of December 31 2007 These amounts

are subject to return if conditions warrant because of

continuing portfolio value fluctuations with those parties

or substitution of collateral

Our consolidated capital structure including the current portion of long-term debt and short-term borrowings consisted of

the following as of December 31 2008 and 2007 doliars in thousands

Current portion of long-term debt

Short-term borrowings

Long-term debt to affiliated trusts

Long-term debt

Total debt

Stockholders equity

Total

December 31 2008 December 31 2007

Percent Percent

Amount of total Amount of total

17207 0.8% 427344 21.6%

252200 11.5

113403 5.2 113403 5.8

809258 37.0 521489 26.4

1192068 54.5 1062236 53.8

990883 45.5 913966 46.2

2188951 lOftY 1976202 l00.0/o

AVISTA 41

We need to finance capital expenditures and obtain additional

working capital from time to time The cash requirements needed

to service our indebtedness both short-term and long-term

reduces the amount of cash flow available to fund capital

expenditures working capital purchased power and natural

gas costs dividends and other requirements Our stockholders

equity increased $82.9 million during 2008 primarily due to net

income other comprehensive income and the issuance of

common stock under the sales agency agreement and other

plans partially offset by dividends

We generally fund capital expenditures with combination